

Requested by Representative OLSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3160**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 21, delete “blind and deaf” and insert  
2 “deaf-blind”.

3 In line 22, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

4 In line 25, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

5 In line 27, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

6 On page 2, line 2, delete “blind and”.

7 In line 3, delete “deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

8 In line 5, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

9 In line 13, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

10 In line 17, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

11 In line 22, delete “blind and deaf” and insert “deaf-blind”.

12

---